A RESOLUTION TO APPROPRIATE FROM TFIE UNENCUMBERED BALANCE
AND AMEND THE CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATIONS WITH THE COUNTY
AUDITOR IN TI{E GENERAL FUND (IOOI)

WHEREAS, due to higher than average postage expenses in the Clerk of Court's
Ofiice, the Clerk needs an additional Thirty-Seven Thousand Dollars ($37,000.00) from the

General Fund to cover the anticipated cost ofpostage through the end of2025; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY TI{E COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LANCASTE& STATE OF
OHIO:

SECION l. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall amend the Certificate of
Appropriations with the County Auditor in the amount of Thirty-Seven Thousand Dollars
($37,000.00) in the General Fund (1001).

SECTION 2. That the City of Lancaser Auditor shall appropriate from the
unencumbered balance in the amount ofThirty-Seven Thousand Dollars ($37,000.00) in expense

account I 00 1.2250.53 007 (Muricipal Clerk- Postage).